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 System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 8/25/2009 3:45:06 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 1850_back_1ts.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: Sony O3  Relative Permittivity: 54.04 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.012 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

38.00 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

26.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 5.08 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.52MHz  SAR 1g: 0.025 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .395 / .395 / .395  SAR Start: 0.002 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.002 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -4.46 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

08/19/09 

Input Power Level: All bits up  Extrapolation: poly4 
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 System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/21/2009 3:37:16 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 1880_lap.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: PCG21111L  Relative Permittivity: 52.97 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.513 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

25.83 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

50.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 5.68 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.022 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g:  

Conversion Factors: .476 / .476 / .476  SAR Start: 0.004 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.004 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 4.42 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

07/21/09 

Input Power Level: Power control bits all up  Extrapolation: poly4 
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 System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/21/2009 10:02:39 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 2437_b_lap.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 2450 

Device Under Test: PCG21111L  Relative Permittivity: 49.33 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.958 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-50.00 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

0.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 2.87 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437MHz  SAR 1g: 0.002 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g: 0.000 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .487 / .487 / .487  SAR Start: 0.000 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.000 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan:  % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

07/21/09 

Input Power Level: Set by software  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/21/2009 11:10:20 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 2437_n_h20_lap.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 2450 

Device Under Test: PCG21111L  Relative Permittivity: 49.33 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.958 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-20.00 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-10.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 2.07 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437, n mode H20MHz  SAR 1g: 0.002 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g: 0.000 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .487 / .487 / .487  SAR Start: 0.000 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.000 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan:  % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

07/21/09 

Input Power Level: Set by software  Extrapolation: poly4 
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 System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 8/25/2009 4:36:49 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 836_lap.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: System  Relative Permittivity: 54.07 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.012 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

0.83 mm 

 DUT Position: 15mm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-8.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Dipole  Max E Field: 95.69 V/m 

Test Frequency: 835MHz  SAR 1g: 9.299 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g: 6.230 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .395 / .395 / .395  SAR Start: 2.851 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 2.871 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.70 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

08/19/09 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/21/2009 10:41:45 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 2437_n_h20_lap.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 2450 

Device Under Test: PCG21111L  Relative Permittivity: 49.33 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.958 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

36.25 mm 

 DUT Position: Lap  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

11.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Integral  Max E Field: 3.64 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437, n mode H40MHz  SAR 1g: 0.005 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g: 0.001 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .487 / .487 / .487  SAR Start: 0.000 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.002 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan:  % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

07/21/09 

Input Power Level: Set by software  Extrapolation: poly4 

 

 

 
 

System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/21/2009 1:02:31 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 2437_n_h20_lap.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: System  Relative Permittivity: 52.97 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.513 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

2.40 mm 

 DUT Position: 10mm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

1.20 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Dipole  Max E Field: 155.13 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 42.657 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g: 22.042 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .476 / .476 / .476  SAR Start: 6.858 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 7.106 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 3.63 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

07/21/09 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.54 VPM 
coloc 

 Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/21/2009 8:42:36 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 1748_back0mm.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0024 

Ambient Temperature: 22.0°C  Liquid Simulant: 2450 

Device Under Test: System  Relative Permittivity: 49.33 

Relative Humidity: 45%  Conductivity: 1.958 

Phantom S/No: Head04_37.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 

-1.25 mm 

 DUT Position: 10mm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 

-1.25 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 

Dipole  Max E Field: 134.43 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2450MHz  SAR 1g: 46.963 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2573 / 2262 / 2365  SAR 10g: 23.723 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .487 / .487 / .487  SAR Start: 4.150 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 4.299 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 3.59 % 

Diode Compression 
Factors (V*200): 

20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 

07/21/09 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 

 

 

 
 


